\bigvee 1	Form PTO-1595	REC(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
0	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		10306	51282	U.S. Patent and Trademark Off 1005-012A_	ice
_\	Tab settings			V 1003-0127		
7	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
(h)	1. Name of conveying party(ies):				of receiving party(ies)	
<i>></i> 0	Jack Massoni			Name: COMBE IN	CORPORATED	
				Internal Address:	<u>م 'ر</u>	
08/10/2		\			⊃o	のこ
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached r	res[V]NO		946	
	3. Nature of conveyance:				<u>Q</u>	- 3
	Assignment	Merg		Street Address: 1101 Westchester Avenue		
	Security Agreement	Chan	ge of Name			
	Other					
				City: White Plair	NY 1S State: Zip: 10604-3597	,
	July 29, 2005 Execution Date:			Additional name (a) 9 as	/dunan(an) attachad2	_
				Additional name(s) & ac	Idress(es) attached? Yes No	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): July 29, 2005 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)				te of the application is:	
	7. Faterit Application No.(3)			D. Fatent No.(S)		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
	5. Name and address of party to v	whom cor			lications and patents involved:	$\overline{\Box}$
	concerning document should be			7 Total foo (27 CER 2	.41)\$ 40.00	
	Name:James V. Costigan, I				.4 1)	-
	Internal Address:		}	✓ Enclosed		
	2005 HLE333 00000064 11199107			Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
04 FC		OP				
		·		8. Deposit account number:		
	Street Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN,		I, P.C.			
	1185 Avenue of the Americas			08-1540		
				Charge any additional fees and credit any over		-
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-2646		payment to the deposit account.			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					\dashv
ſ	9. Signature.					
- }			\sim	1		- 1
Ì	James V. Costigan Reg.No. 25,669			August 8, 2005		
- 1	Name of Person Signing		(X	Signature	Date	-
L	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					- 1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: 1005-012

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Jack Massoni, respectively sell and assign to Combe Incorporated of 1101 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, NY 10604-3597, a Delaware Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in A HIGH AQUEOUS OXIDATION HAIRCOLOR SYSTEM invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent filed concurrently herewith, and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Combe Incorporated, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Combe Incorporated or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Combe Incorporated, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Jack Massoni

July 29 , 2005

7292005

PATENT RECORDED: 08/08/2005 REEL: 016872 FRAME: 0272